iy

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC SECURITY
Yanr Pareoex For A Stronger Artzma

Intergovernmental Agreement

CONTRACT AMENDMENT
1. CONTRACTOR [Neme and address} 2. COMTRACT ID NUMBER
DET110730014
Gila County Division of Health and Community Services
5515 8. Apache Ave., Suite 200
Globe, Arizona 85501 3. AMENDMENT NUMBER
Six (B}

4. THE PARTIES AGREE TO THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT .
Pursuant o the Terms and Conditions, Levels of Service ‘section and Amendments or Modifications section, the
purpose of this amendment is to:

Funding for the contract period July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013;
The reimbursement ceiling for the service Case Management is Increased from $320,008 to $403,042. This is an
increase af $83,036.

‘The retmbursement ceiling for the service Communify Services is increased from $150,000 to $156,000. This is an
increase of $6,000, which includes $6,000 “Carry Forward” funding. The cany forward funding is not added to the
cumulative reimbursement ceifing.

The cumulative reimbursement celling for the contract periad July 1, 2010 through June 30, 2015 |s $1,818,816.13.

Tharefore, the ltemized Service Budget far the services of Case Management (Attachment A) and Comm unity Services
{Attachment B) are revised and atiached.

Delete and Replace:

Terms and Conditions, Background Checks for Employment through the Gentral Registry, section 16.0, delete and
replace the originat with the following:

If providing direct services to children or vulnerable adults, the following shall apply:

16.1 The provisions of AR.S. § 8-804 (as may be amended) are heraby incorporated In its entirety as provisions of this
Contract.

16.2 The Department wilf conduct Centrai Reglstry Background Checks and will usa the information contalned in the
Central Reglstry as a factor to determine qualifications for positions that provide direct sarvice to children or vuinerahbis
adults for;

1. Any person who applies for a contract with this State and that person's employees;

2. All employees of a contracior;

3. A subcontractor of a contractor and the subcontractor's employees; and

4. Prospective employees of the contractor or subcontractor at the request of the prospective employer.

16.3 Veluntesrs who provide direct services to children or vulnerable adults shall have a Central Regisiry Background
Check which is to be used as a factor to determine quailfications for volunteer positions.

16.4 Effective August 2, 2012:

1. A person who s disqualifisd because of a Central Registry Background Check may apply fo the Board of
Fingerprinting for a Central Registry exception pursuant to AR S. § 41-610.57. A person who is granted a Central
Regislry exception pursuant to AR.S. § 41-619.57 Is not entitled to a contract, employment, lisensure, certification or
ofher benafit because the person has been granted a Central Registry exception.

2. Before being employed or volunteering in a position that provides direct services fo children or vulnerable adults,
persons shail certify on forms that are provided by the Department whether an allegation of abuse or neglect was made
against them and was substantizted. The completed forms &re to be maintained as confidential.

16.3 The person shall not provide direcl services fo ADES cllents until the resuits of the Central Registry Background
Check are complete and the results indicate that the person has no disqualifying acts that would prohibit him/her from
providing services to ADES cliants. If the Central Registry Background Check specifies any disqualifying act and the
person does not have a Central Registry exception, the person shall be prohibited from providing direct services to
ADES clients.

16.§ The Centracter shall malntain the Central Registry Background Check results and any related forms or documents
in a confidential file for five {5} years after termination of the Contract.



ADD
Terms and Conditions, Confldentlality, section 19,2

The Confracter shall comply with the requirements of Arizone Address Confidantiality Program, A.R.S. §41-161 et. sag.

The Anzona Department of Economic Security will advise the Contractor as fo applicable policies and procedures the
Arizons Department of Ecohomic Security has adopted for such compliance.

8. EXCEPT AS PROVIDED HEREIN, ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS DF THE ORIGINAL GONTRAGT AS HERETOFORE CLANGED ANDIOR
AMENDED REMAIN UNGHANGED AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. THE AMENDMENT SHALL BECCME EFFECTIVE ON THE DATE
OF LAST SIGNATURE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED HEREIN. BY BIGNING THIS FORM ON BEHALF OF THE CONTRACTOR, THE
SIGNATORY CERTIFIES HE/SHE HAB THE AUTHORITY TO BIND THE CONTRACTOR TO THIS CONTRACT.

8.
ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF EGCONOMIC SECURITY

SIGNATURE CF AUTHUI DIVIDUAL .

TYPED NAMIE
Ellzabeth @. Csakl, CPPB

7. NAME OF CONTRACTOR - o

Glle Courtty Division of Health and Community Servicas

Tommie C. Martin

TITLE
Contract Administration Procuwrement Maneger

TILE
Chaizman, @ila County Board of Supervisorsm

o 1211202

TER

IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARS §11-852 THIS GONTRACT AMENDMENT HAS BEEN REVIEWED BY THE UNDERSIGNED WHO HAVE DETERMINED THAT 715

CONTRACT AMENDMENT 5 IN

ARIZONA ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE

Vs
By ___%M_MMQT

Assiatant Atomey Geheral

Date: /L,/ 5'; // 2

TE FORM AND WITHIN THE POWERS AND AUTHORITY QRANTED 163 FACH RESPEGTIVE PUBLK: BODY.

Loty

" Pu e
nryb% Agency Legel Gounsal

B. Chambarg

Cnief Deputy, (jla Copnty Attorney
ooy ] A |7
iy [ A————




ITEMIZED SERVICE BUDGET
FOR CONTRACT S8ERVICE: Case Management
PROVIDER NAME: Gila Gounty Community Action Program
CONTRACT PERIOD; 7-01-12 TO 6-30-13

1 PERSONNEL

Salary for '
Humber of Contragt % AHocated to Service Ad Total Service
positions  FTE Level Position Title Period D = Total Cost DES Cost
1 1 Divisional Fiscel Managar $63,803  S0%+0=50% 5% § 26,947 5 26,947
1 1 Divisional Accountant $35413  50%+(=50% 50% $ 17,707 § 8,853
1 4 Pragrarm Manager $47,632  25%+25=50% 50% & 23,816 § 11,908
1 1 Case Manager $30,634  0%+50%=50% 50% § 15267 $ 15267
1 1 Case Manager $32,004  0%+50%=50% 50% $ 16047 5 16,047
1 1 Clerk $32,885 0% +50%=50% 60% 6 16,442 § 8,221
TOTAL PERSONNEL COST: [ 116,226 § 87,243
2 EMPLOYEE RELATED EXPENSES
[item Basls Service Cost DES Cost |
Health Insurance 5508583 per mox 12 mo X 3 @ 25% $ 5362 § 5,362
$595.83 permo X 12 mo X 3 @ 50% S 10,725 § 10,728
FICA 00765 X $116,226 L3 85891 3% 4 448
Workman's Comp 0.003 X $116,226 5 adg 3 174
Retirement 1118 X $116,226 5 12,968 § 6,480
TOTAL ERE COST: 5 38,286 § 27,187
3 PROFESSIONAL AND QUTSIDE SERVICES
[Hem Basls Service Cost  DES Cost |
N/A $ - % -
TOTAL PROF & OQUTSIDE COSTS: - [ - 5 -
4 TRAVEL
Titemn Basis Service Cost  DES Cost |
Gas/Vehicles/Maint $500 per month x 12 months 5 6,000 % 4,500
Per Diem $25 per day for 20 days for 5 FTE's / Board Members 3 2500 % 1,625
TOTAL TRAVEL COSTS: $ 8,500 6,125
. 5 SPACE —
[itam Basis Service Cost  DES Cost |
Rent - Globe Office Rent §1,673 monthly X 12 monihs L3 20078 $ 10,038
(inclused elctricity, cleaning, water, etc.)
Sparkletis/Cther Spece Expense $100x 12 months $ 1200 § 800
TOTAL SPACE COSTS: - 3 21,276 % 10,638
DE111073001 Attachment A

Amendment # 6 8212



6 EQUIPMENT

Item Basis Service Cost  DES Cost |
N/A
3 - $ -
TOTAL EQUIPMENT COSTS: [ - % -
7 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
fhem Basis Service Cost___ DES Cost )
General Cffice Supplles $200 per menth x 6§ FTE's x 12 months $ 14,400 § 5,406
Pastage $250 per month x 12 months 5 3000 $ 1,500
TOTAL MAT & SUPP COSTS: $ 17,400 § 6,906
8 OPERATING SERVICES
{Iitem Basls F Service Cost _ DES Cost |
Staff Training & Registration $10060 for training sessions for 4 FTE's ] 4,000 3 4,000
(inlcudes hotel, registration}
Adivisory Board Quartetly Meeiings Registrations and meals $ 1,665 & 1,865
Local Fax, 800 Line, Phone Line & Service  $1,713.30 x 12 months
Maintenance, Leases Agresments & Mambarships/Dues 3 20560 % 10,280

TOTAL OPERATING SERVICE COSTS:

$ 26,225 § 15,945

9 INDIRECT COSTS

ltem Basis Service Cost ___ DES Cost |
N/A $ - § -
TOTAL INDIRECT COSTS: ] - 8 -

[ 10 SUBTOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS: § 227913 § 154,044

DET11073001
Amendmerdl # 6

Attachment A

9M2M2



11 VOUCHERS

[item Servica Cost __ DES Cost |
1 LIHEAP 7 3 218,565 $ 218,565
2 LHHCON 78 $ -3 -
3 LLVG $ - % -
4 NHN 7 3 433 % 433
5 TANF 49 5 30,000 $ 30,000
6 ESG 17 3 - $ -
TOTAL YOUCHER COSTS: $ 248,098 § 248,008
i ) TOTAL COSTS: $ 476,011 § 403,042 |
REVENUE $QURCES:
DES Case Mgt. $ 403042 § 403,042
Gila County $ 73,860
TOTAL REVENUE: $ 476911 § 403,042
TOTAL REVENUE: $ 476,911 § 403,042
ATr2o12
Revisad W12/2012
PE1110730014 Attachmant A
g/12M2

Amendment # 6



ITEMIZED SERVICE BUDGET

FOR CONTRACT SERVICE: Community Services
PROVIDER MAME; Gila County Community Action Program

CONTRACT PERIOD: 7-01~12 TO 6=30-13

1 PERSONNEL

Salary for
Number of Comirect % Altocated fo Servics A+ D Total Service
Positions  FTE Level Position Title Pariod = Total Cost DES Cost
1 1 Community Services Direcior $81.994  50%+0=50% 50% § 40997 § -+ B,199
1 1 Divisional Accountant $35413  50%+0=50% 5% § 17,707 % 3,541
1 1 Divisional Flscal Manager $53,893  50%+0=50% 50% § 26,947 § 5,389
1 1 Divislonat Special Projects $27,908  50%+0=50% 50% $ 13,954 % 6,977
1 1 Divisional Assistant $39.104  S0%+0=50% 50% % 19,552 5% 8,776
1 1 Program Manager $47,632 25%+25=50% S0% § 23818 3 11,908
1 1 Case Manager $30,534  0%+50%=50% 50% % 15,267 & 7.834
1 1 Case Manager $32,094  D%+B0%=50% 50% $ 18,047 $ 8,024
1 1 Clerk $32,885 0%+50%=50% 50% 3 16,443 $ 8,221
TOTAL PERSONNEL COST: $ 190,73¢ % £9,569
2 EMPLOYEE RELATED EXPENSES
fitem Basis Service Cost _ DES Gost |
Health Insurance $505.83 permo x 12 mo X3 @ 10% $ 2145 § 2.145
$595.83 per mo x 12 mo X 6 @ 25% § 10,725 § 10,725
FICA 0.0765 X $190,730 $ 14501 § 7,295
Workman's Comp 0.003 X $190,730 $ 572 § 2586
Retirement ¢.1115 X $190,730 $ 21,266 & 10,633
TOTAL ERE COST: $ 49299 $ 31,084
3 PROFESSIONAL AND QUTSIDE SERVICES
Tiem Basis Sorvice Cost  DES Cost |
NiA [ - ] -
TOTAL PROF & OUTSIDE COSTS: [ - $ -
4 TRAVEL .
[iterm Basls Service Cost  DES Cost_ |
Gas/Vehicles/Maint $500 per month x 12 months % 5000 § 4,200
Per Diem $25 per day for 20 days for § FTE's / Board Mambers $ 2500 $ 1,600
TOTAL TRAVEL COSTS: 5 4,500 % 6,000
5 SPACE
[ltem Basis Service Cost  DES Cost |
NIA K - 8 -
TOTAL SPACE COSTS: $ - [3 .
DE111673001 Attachmant B
Amendment # 2 41711



6 EQUIPMENT

[item Basis Service Cost __ DES Cost ]
N/A $ - $ -
TOTAL EQUIPMENT CQSTS: $ - $ -
7 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
|item Basls Service Cost  DES Cost |
NfA ‘; - [ -
TOTAL MAT & SUPP COSTS: $ - 3 -
B8 OPERATING SERVICES
[Hom Basis Service Cost_ DES Cost |
A 3 - & .
TOTAL OPERATING SERVICE COSTS: 3 - $ -
g9 INDIRECT COSTS
[tem Basis Sarvice Cost  DES Cost |
N/A $ - ¥ -
TOTAL INDIRECT COSTS: [] - _ & -
| 10 SUBTOTAL AUMINIS TRATIVE COSTS: [] 2!18,525 3 106,753 ]
11 VOUCHERS
[item _ Sorvice Cost  DES Cost |
Vouchers - Direct Client Services Average $247 x 1 household $ 49,000 § 49,000
Averags $490 x 100 households ._!i 247§ 247
TOTAL VOUGHER COSTS: $ 49, ] 49,247
I 12 TOTAL CDS15: $§ 297,776 156,000
REVENUE SQURCES:
3 156,000 § 156,000
$ 141,776
TOTAL REVENUE:; $ 297,776 § 156,000
TOTAL REVENUE: $ 297,776 % 196,000
#10/2072
Revised 9/12/2012
DE1110730601 Attachmeni B
Amendment # 2 4TAN



